

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).22808-22834/2008

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 30882-30884 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V.S.R. Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Puol, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.22808-22834/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 10, 14 to 19, 21, 22, 24 to 34, 36  
and 37 have filed counter affidavit.The learned Advocate, Mr. Gagan Gupta submitted that  
respondent No.35 is no more.He also submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed in  
respect of the remaining respondents.  
Registry to verify the same.

Item No.90

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.30882 to 30884/2008

Respondent No.6 is reported dead.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Gagan Gupta proposes to appear for  
respondent Nos.5 and 9 in the above matters.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service in respect of the remaining respondents. The

request for dasti service is also allowed.

List again on 20.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd