

S U P R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M. P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22808- 22834 / 2008

H I G H COURT OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN D I Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

STAT E OF PUNJ A B & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H SL P(C) NO. 30882- 30884 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 13/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv
Mr K. K. M a h a l i k,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv,Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr Viresh Kumar Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) NO.22808- 22834 / 2008

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NO. 30882- 30884 / 2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that there is no necessity to implead the legal representatives of respondent no.6 in view of the relief sought for.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj