

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22808-22834/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2008 in CWP No. 1625/2003 & CWP No. 1626/2003 & CWP No. 1726/2003 & CMA No. 1972/2003 & CMA No. 2011/2003 & CWP No. 2203/2003 & CWP No. 2361/2003 & CMA No. 2810/2003 & CWP No. 3541/2003 & CWP No. 3542/2003 & CMA No. 7067/2008 & CWP No. 10165/2003 & CMA No. 12248/2003 & CWP No. 12248/2003 & CMA No. 16615/2002 & CMA No. 16616/2002 & CMA No. 16870/2002 & CMA No. 16941/2002 & CMA No. 16942/2002 & CMA No. 16943/2002 & CMA No. 17309/2002 & CMA No. 17310/2002 & CMA No. 17495/2002 & CMA No. 17961/2002 & CMA No. 17963/2002 & CMA No. 18506/2002 & CMA No. 18950/2002 & CMA No. 20663/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30882-30884 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8824-8851 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raj Shekhar Rao,Adv.
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

2

Mr.Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master